
Petition supporting the proposed conservation area 

Subject: Petition supporting the proposed conservation area 
From: Scott Veirs <scott@beamreach.org> 
Date: Fri, 15 Jan 2010 20:41:23 -0800 
To: Orca.Plan@noaa.gov 

Hello, 

I would like to submit a petition and a list of 99 signatures as part of the public 
comments on the proposed vessel regulations. Please find attached a screenshot of the 
signing form, including the complete text that each signer read before entering their 
data. Here is the URL of the form: 

http://spreadsheets.google.com/viewform?formk~y=dF9GYzFW~FJXbXdKdkFXYjlSRVhkZOE6MA 

I hope that the data collected enables you to ascertain any duplicates that may have 
occurred through parallel petitioning, and that you are able to verify and tally the 
signatures using the full name, geographic origin, and email address that were required 
fields. 

I have provided the list in multiple formats with the hope that one of them will enable 
easy importation and manipulation of the data. I will send you any additional signatures 
by midnight tonight should any others be added after I send this email. 

Best regards,
 
Scott
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Petition in support of an orca refuge http://spreadsheets.google.com/viewforrn?hl=en&forrnkey=dF. .. 

Petition in support of an orca refuge 
By signing this petition I support the rules proposed by NOM that would create a refuge (conservation area) for 
southern resident killer whales along the west side of San Juan Island. While I may provide comments about 
how the proposed rules could be improved, I agree that establishing an area where boats are not allowed is a 
practical, precautionary approach that will reduce demonstrated impacts of vessels on the orcas and create a 
scientific opportunity to further improve our understanding of vessel impacts. Accordingly, I support scientific 
monitoring of the effectiveness of the refuge in reducing impacts. as well as sunset clauses that would be 
triggered should future research show that restrictions on particular vessel types are not effective. 

NOM web site: http://bit.ly/SusGO 

• Required 

What is your name? " 
Please provide first and last name. 

Where do you live? '" 
City. State/Province. Country 

I I 

What is your email? * 
This will enable NOAA to verify your signature and respond to you. 

I I 

Comments? 
You can also email them directly to orca.plan@noaa.gov 

1__­

( Submit) 
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Timestamp What is your name? Where do you live? What is your email? 
.... 

Comments? 

1/13/2010 14:29:57 Scott Veirs Seattle, Washington, USA veirs@u.washington.edu 
I am submitting my comments via 
email ... 

1/13/2010 14:36:24 Annie Reese Seattle, Washington, USA annie.reese@stanfordalumi.org 
1/13/201021 :14:15 Anne Murphy Chimacum, WA USA balsamifera@gmail.com 

1/14/2010 3:35:35 Shannon Fowler Santa Cruz, CA, USA fowler@biology.ucsc.edu 
1/14/2010 5:02:47 Alexandra Kougentakis Washington, DC USA akougent@gmail.com 
1/14/20106:27:27 Brett Becker Santa Fe, NM Brettbecker@mac.com 
1/14/20106:46:23 Cathy Bacon Dallas, TX USA whalelover73@yahoo.com 
1/14/20106:58:47 Bill Schnall, MD Shoreline, WA USA schnallb@nwlink.com a very obviously RIGHT thing to do! 
1/14/2010 7:04:55 amy schnall Atlanta, GA, USA ghu5@cdc.gov 
1/14/2010 7:07: 17 Karen Fowler Santa Cruz, CA USA kjfowler@aol.com 
1/14/20107:08:52 Dagmar Fertl Plano, TX, USA dfertl@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 7:09:07 Allison Waller Richmond, VA. USA allison.waller@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 7:25:28 Jeff Ernst Shoreline jernst@nwhsea.org 
1/14/2010 8:06:09 Susan Nevin corvallis oregon USA nevinsusan@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 8:07: 19 Rena Escobedo SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA,USA rena escobedo@yahoo.com I support refuge 
1/14/2010 8:27:45 Nancy Parmenter Armada, Mich. USA godwit@juno.com 

1/14/2010 8:32:41 Libby Palmer Port Townsend, WA commsci@olympus.net 

We scientists and science educators 
teach our students about the 
PRECAUTIONARY PRINCIPLE and 
now it's time to act on it. 

1/14/20108:45:45 Bonnie Gretz Hillsboro, OR USA bgwhaluv@comcast.net 
Very important to provide the S. 
Residents a refuge 

1/14/2010 8:55:23 kirk s. nevin corvallis oregon USA kirksnevin@yahoo.com 
1/14/20109:04:57 Mary Masters Orcas, WA, USA mmasters@stanfordalumni.org 
1/14/20109:24:51 gil masters orcas, WA gmasters@stanford.edu 

1/14/2010 9:43:23 Uko Gorter Kirkland, WA, USA uko@ukogorter.com 
two thumbs (metacarpels) up for the 
refure 

1/14/2010 9:51 :11 Maurice Bresnahan Bainbridge Island, WA mossbresnahan@gmail.com 

I support the refuge-- the boats put too 
much stress on these endagered 
animals. I would support even greater 
restrictions. 

1/14/2010 10:12:53 Patty Moriarty Monroe WA USA patty@nativegrowth.com 



1/14/20 '10 10: 15: 30 I Stef,ln Jacobs Frid3Y Harbor, WA, USA stefan.jacobs@orcahome.de 

Rules are important but enforcement 
is the critical issue at stake, please 
make sure not to create just another 
toothless tiger ;-) 

1/1'-4/2-01-6-1-,5':-2-;-J: 161L~ uke Steed e London England lukesteede@hotmail.com 
1714/2010 10:25:42 Ayres Seattle, WA, USA conservationphysiology@gmail.com 

1/14/2010 10:31 :49 kelsey moreno kirkland, Washington, United States kelseamonster@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 10:48: 11 Jennifer Schuld Edmonds, WA Jenschuld@aol.com 

1/14/2010 10:48:28 Howard Garrett Greenbank WA USA howard@orcanetwork.org 

I don't expect these reg s to be 
consistently enforced, but they serve 
as an educational tool to reinforce the 
value of respecting the whales' space 
by giving them a wide corridor and 
remaining as quiet as possible when 
they are present. 

1/14/2010 10:55:46 Samuel Wasser Seattle, WA USA wassers@u.washington.edu 
1/14/2010 10:58:38 James Ha Lynnwood, WA, USA jcha@uw.edu 
1/14/2010 11 :06:09 Stephanie Ognar Champaign, IL, USA contact@stephanieognar.com 

1/14/201 0 11:08: 13 Albert Foster Pot Townsend, WA, USA aguyfoster@gmail.com 

I am in full support of the 
recommended no-go zone and 200 yd 
no-approach for all boats. 

1/14/201011:14:52 Kange Kaneene New York, New York, USA kange.kaneene@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 11 :29:43 julie velez la puente ca usa juIiefitz62@aol.com 
1/14/2010 11:32:59 Paul Sutlovich seattle wa usa paul.sutlovich@noaa.gov Godspeed! 
1/14/2010 11 :37:58 Sylys Knackstedt FLagstaff, AZ sylysk@hotmail.com 
1/14/2010 11 :49:33 Carolyn Graye Seattle, WA USA cjgraye@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 11 :54:38 Kenley Stone Helena, MT, USA kenleystone@hotmail.com 
1/14/2010 11 :55:27 Orca Annie Stateler Vashon, WA Vashonorcas@aol.com 
1/14/2010 12:01 :55 Odin Lonning Vashon, WA USA Vashonorcas@aol.com 
1/14/2010 12:16:20 Ronda Port Orchard WA rondarooo@yahoo.com 
1/14/2010 12:18:34 Jean Witty Atlanta, GA, USA Jeanwitty@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 12:22:23 Herb Bryce Shoreline, WA herbbryce@comcast.net 

1/14/2010 12:43:26 Traci Walter Friday Harbor, WA Traci.walter@yahoo.com 

I have already sent my comments to 
NOAA. But I'm in full support of an 
Orca Sanctuary. 



The SRKW's deserve at least one 
area without boats and underwater 
noise in the entire Salish Sea, their 

1/14/20~ 0 '12:55:00, Sharon Grace Fri~jav f'larbJr, \iVA, USA 
----·--·-·------·---··-····,-----·--------I~---"--------

parons@rockisland.com 
,-----... 

core summer range.
'--southern resident orcas need ali the 

1/14/2010 13: 12:35 Mar9aret Ross Oakd_al~l NY, USA tygerize1963@yahoo.com help thay can get! 
1/14/2010 13:18:52 krista billinghurst seattle, VJa krista.billinghurst@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 13:24:50 Cathleen Barry IS'93ttl\3, \tJ,b." USA cjbarry_2000@yahoo.com 

Let's do what we can to protect our 
precious orcas and put their safety 

1/14/2010 13:33:47 Holly Rickles Seattle, WA, USA holly.rickles@seattle.gov above business. 
1/14/2010 14:00:22 Barbara Marrett Friday Harbor, WA 98250 bmarrett@rockisland.com 
1/14/2010 14:06:49 Laurel Dawson Port Townsend WA gwazala@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 14:08:23 Mike Dawson Port Townsend WA gwazala@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Cumming­
1/14/2010 14:11 :43 OBerry La Conner, Wa 98257 necob1 @yahoo.com 
1/14/2010 14:16:38 martha herzog seattle, wa mcherzog1@yahoo.com 

I'm all in favor of protecting our 
1/14/2010 14:27:52 carolyn king Silverdale, WA, USA cjking@wavecable,com endangered species. 
1/14/2010 14:30:24 Colleen Barry Denver, CO, USA colleen.p.barry@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 14:31 :30 Staci Housum Vashon staci.housum@yahoo.com will email separately 

Having conducted acoustic research 
on the impacts of underwater vesel 
noise on the potential to mask killer 
whale echolocation, I feel it is 
imperative to create "no-go zones" for 
vessels on the west side of San Juan 

1/14/2010 14:42:19 Tim Hunt Adelaide, SA, Australia hunt0176@flinders.edu.au Island 
1/14/2010 14:50:04 Emily Pierson Jamison, PA, USA empierson11 @gmail.com 
1/14/2010 14:59:33 William Barton Denver, CO bbarton19@gmail.com 

Some of the whale watching boats are 
too aggressive in following these 
whales, and so they need an escape 

1/14/2010 15:03:51 Rebecca Mullen Buckley,WA. USA ecorad@msn.com area 
1/14/2010 15:04:41 Jacqueline Stimpert Cleveland Heights OH jackie.stimpert@gmail.cam 
1/14/2010 15:22:33 Dam Tollit Vancouver BC Canada domtollit@hotmail.com 



1/14/201 0 15:2'9:2·4-IHa3th~jr Jones Port TO'vvnsend, WA hjones@ptmsc.org 
17T472010 15:34:3SjAnn Boyea Lynnwood, \iVA, USA ann boyce@yahoo.com The farther away, the better! 

1/1 4/20 10 15: 4 3:15 Ashleigh Kemp SA, Austra!ia kempOO92@flinders.edu.au 
r Based on nlY experience with these 

orca, a conservation area is 
paramount to their health. I will send 

1/14/20 10 16: 2:J :16 Sh::;fa:l:~3 I'LJ\Nks-Johnson North Bend, VVashi~~~ton sahavvks@u.vJashington.edu more detailed comments soon. 
~~ /14/2010-1f3: 51'-:23!'Linds3t Delp C3 rl is Ie, P1\, US;\ lindsay.delp@gm3il.conl 

1/14/2010 18:02:03 Ryan Spragg Bentonville, AR USA spraggre@gmail.com 
it is essential to protect the habitat of 

1/14/2010 18:26:45 Bill Wise Port Townsend WA whwise@yahoo.com these endared mammals 
1/14/2010 19:01:52 Jean Walat Port Townsend, WA US jmwalat@yahoo.com Orca need protectiion! 
1/14/2010 19:36:36 Yoram Bauman Seattle, WA, USA yoram@standupeconomist.com 
1/14/2010 19:50:16 Robin Baird Olympia, WA, USA rwbaird@cascadiaresearch.org 
1/14/2010 21 :29: 17 Bridget Foster Port Townsend, WA USA bridgetafoster@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 21 :39:44 Lindsay Robinson San Francisco, CA LindsHowell@gmail.com 
1/14/2010 21 :43:30 Daric Wible Austin, Tx, USA skithebert@hotmail.com 
1/14/2010 22:23:26 Gary Pascoe Port townsend, WA, USA Gpascoe@Olympus.net 

The Southern Residents need a place 
to escape human activity so their 
numbers may thrive again in the 

1/15/2010 6:01 :55 Shelby Proie Surfside, Florida shelby@savelolita.com future. 
1/15/20107:19:31 Derrick Robinson Boulder CO Robinson@indra.com 
1/15/2010 7:24:39 Lisa Schnall Seattle, WA Ischnall@gmail.com 
1/15/2010 7:33:48 Donald Holt Netherlands dwsholt@casema.nl Captivity is inhuman 
1/15/2010 7:34:39 Pamelia Maxwell La Conner, WA USA cirrus.maxwell@gmail.com 
1/15/2010 7:43:01 Teresa Verde Seattle, WA, USA onethousandJaughs@yahoo.com 
1/15/20107:43:58 dawn grebner e. falmouth, ma, USA dgreb32@yahoo.com 
1/15/2010 8:07:41 Eric McRae Port Townsend, Washington, USA seaott@gmail.com 

I just want the orcas to be safe and 
1/15/2010 8:31 :37 Josh Peeples Lynnwood, WA, U.S., josh17peeples@yahoo.com happy. 
1/15/2010 8:34:33 reini jensen Truckee, CA, USA drreinijensen@yahoo.com 
1/15/2010 9:08: 18 Kevin Campion Seattle, Washington, USA kdcampion@hotmail.com 
1/15/2010 9: 13:29 Mirabeau Lamar Lubbock,TX , USA glacierbaybo@hotmail.com 

1/15/2010 10:18:28 Christen McLean Port Townsend, WA chrissymclean@gmail.com 
1/15/201010:26:51 James Rappold Sacramento,CA jrapp@sbcglobal.net 
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Petition supporting orca refuge 

Subject: Petition supporting orca refuge 
From: Scott Veirs <scott@bean1reach.org> 
Date: Sat, 16 Jan 2010 00:05 :08 -0800 
To: Orca.Plan@noaa.gov 

Here are two last petition entries ... 

1/15/2010 20:48:34 Taryn Ridley Hood River OR, usa ridleyt@gmail.com 

1/15/2010 23:46:26 Debbie Giles Friday Harbor, WA giles7@gmail.com 

-------- Original Message ------- ­
Subject: Petition supporting the proposed conservation area 
Date: Fri, 15 Jan 2010 20:41:23 -0800 
From: Scott Veirs <scott@beamreach.org> 
To: orca.plan@noaa.gov 

Hello, 

I would like to submit a petition and a list of 99 signatures as part of 
the public comments on the proposed vessel regulations. Please find 
attached a screenshot of the signing form, including the complete text 
that each signer read before entering their data. Here is the URL of 
the form: 

http://spreadsheets.google.com/viewform?formkey=dF9GYzFWRFJXbXdKdkFXYjlSRVhkZOE6MA 

I hope that the data collected enables you to ascertain any duplicates 
that may have occurred through parallel petitioning, and that you are 
able to verify and tally the signatures using the full name, geographic 
origin, and email address that were required fields. 

I have provided the list in multiple formats with the hope that one of 
them will enable easy importation and manipulation of the data. I will 
send you any additional signatures by midnight tonight should any others 
be added after I send this email. 

Best regards, 
Scott 
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